

COMUNICATO STAMPA



MARE GROUP ANNOUNCES COLLABORATION WITH SIDEREUS SPACE DYNAMICS IN AEROSPACE SECTOR

Pomigliano d'Arco (NA), October 8, 2024

Mare Group S.p.A. (ticker MARE.MI), a digital engineering company listed on Euronext Growth Milan focused on the transfer of enabling technologies both in Italy and internationally ("Mare Group," the "Company," or the "Group"), announces the signing of a Memorandum of Understanding ("MoU") with Sidereus Space Dynamics SrI ("Sidereus") aimed at strategic collaboration, particularly in the defense and aerospace sectors. This partnership combines Mare Group's expertise in the technological transformation of industrial processes with Sidereus's innovative momentum in orbital launch vehicles.

The MoU outlines key areas of collaboration, including joint participation in commercial and government tenders, utilization of Sidereus's systems for experimental payload testing, and enhancement of procurement processes for space projects. Both companies are committed to promoting innovation in the space sector and exploring new market opportunities for Sidereus's "EOS" miniaturized launchers.

Luigi Di Palma, General Manager of Mare Group, stated: "This partnership represents another step in Mare Group's aerospace strategy and further promotes our collaborative philosophy in support of innovation, contributing both to the growth of the regional industrial base and to the global competitiveness of the space sector."

"We are thrilled to embark on this partnership with Mare Group," said Luca Principi, Chief Operating Officer of Sidereus Space Dynamics. "We are developing next-generation space technologies for orbital access, aiming to respond rapidly to global needs in the defense, commercial, and scientific sectors. Miniaturized technologies need to be tested, validated, and made operational in space as quickly as possible. This is just the beginning of a much broader vision."

The MoU aims to establish a binding agreement within 180 days, laying the groundwork for long-term cooperation.

The press release is available on the company's website at www.maregroup.it/investor-relations (non-price sensitive press releases section) and on the authorized system for the transmission and storage of regulated information "1INFO" at www.1info.it (under "1MARKET").

The Companies

Founded in 2001, Mare Group is a digital engineering company listed on the Euronext Growth Milan market, operating across the entire value chain of technological innovation. With over 1,000 clients, more than 300 employees, and 16 operational and commercial offices, Mare Group is a significant player in the Italian innovation ecosystem. The company's substantial investments in R&D and the 11 acquisitions made since 2019, along with subsequent mergers, demonstrate the Group's strong ability to integrate complementary resources and technologies, expand its product portfolio, and increase market presence.

Sidereus Space Dynamics is an innovative Italian small and medium-sized enterprise specializing in the development of space launch vehicles for rapid and flexible access to space. The company aims to democratize orbital access by providing agile and cost-effective solutions for the defense, industrial, and scientific sectors. Sidereus is at the forefront of developing miniaturized launchers designed to ensure efficiency and versatility in the evolving space landscape.

Contacts

Emittente - Mare Group S.p.A. Gennaro Tesone (Investor Relations Manager) Via Ex Aeroporto SNC, 80038 Pomigliano d'Arco T. +39 081 803 6677 - E-mail investor-relator@maregroup.it

Investor & Media Relations Advisor - IRTOP Consulting Via Bigli, 19 - 20121 Milano T. +39 0245473883 - E-mail ir@irtop.com (investors) mediarelations@irtop.com (media)



